OF \$265.00 484223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Holly A Lyman		10/22/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Good Omen Bottling, LLC	
Street Address:	228 Justin Drive	
City:	Cottonwood	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	86326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4842234	WILD TONIC
Registration Number:	4918257	WILD TONIC
Registration Number:	5219307	WILD TONIC JUN SPIRITS
Registration Number:	5556446	WILD TONIC
Registration Number:	5586564	DRINK WILD
Registration Number:	5596608	WILD LOVE
Registration Number:	5607571	BEE WILD DRINK WILD
Serial Number:	88040935	WILD WEED
Serial Number:	88050451	WILD BUZZ
Serial Number:	88247170	WILD JUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063813301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063813300

Email: graham@lowegrahamjones.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence D Graham Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0381

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R: Lawrence D Graham	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence D Graham/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/23/2019		
Total Attachments: 1		

source=LYMN-5-1000 ASGx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Holly A. Lyman ("Lyman") is the owner of the entire right, title to, and interest in a family of trademarks for use with kombucha beverages, and desires to assign such rights to Good Omen Bottling, LLC ("Good Omen"), an Arizona limited liability company having an address at 228 Justin Drive, Cottonwood, Arizona, 86326. Good Omen desires to receive such rights, as set forth below, and therefore the parties agree as follows.

The Assigned Marks

This trademark assignment applies to the following trademarks, (referred to collectively as the "Trademarks"):

Mark	Country	Reg No./App. No.
Wild Tonic	U.S.	4842234
Wild Tonic	U.S.	4918257
Wild Tonic Jun Spirits	U.S.	5219307
Wild Tonic	U.S.	5556446
Drink Wild	U.S.	5586564
Wild Love	U.S.	5596608
Bee Wild Drink Wild	U.S.	5607571
Wild Weed	U.S.	88040935
Wild Buzz	U.S.	88050451
Wild Jun	U.S.	88247170

The Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Lyman does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Good Omen the entire right and title to and interest in the Trademarks, including any corresponding trademark applications and registrations, and all goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the use of the Trademarks by Lyman or her licensees up to the effective date of this assignment. This assignment by Lyman to Good Omen includes all rights to any and all claims or causes of action for any past, present, or future infringement or other interference with the Trademarks, whether presently known or unknown, including all right to collect damages or other relief arising out of or relating to such infringements.

DATED October 22, 2019.

Holly Lyman

77

Good Omen Bottling, LLC

LYMN-5-1000 Assign

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 10/23/2019